
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022833-2021 

Tender

Shetland Standby Solution

Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution PLC

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022833

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e09f  

Published 14 September 2021, 3:18pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution PLC

Inveralmond House

Perth

PH13AQ

Contact

James Flanagan

Email

james.1.flanagan@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022833-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022833-2021
mailto:james.1.flanagan@sse.com


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ssen.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.sse.com/potential-suppliers/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Shetland Standby Solution

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65300000 - Electricity distribution and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.ssen.co.uk
https://www.sse.com/potential-suppliers/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of innovative fault ride through / island mode stability / fast response
(hereafter referred to as 'Standby') services or equipment by November 2024 to provide
continued security of supply to homes and businesses on the islands in the event of planned
or unplanned outages on the transmission link. 

When the Transmission Link is unavailable incorporating both the subsea link and wider
transmission network, due to outages or faults, it will be necessary for Scottish Hydro
Electric Power Distribution PLC (SHEPD) to provide a reliable standby supply for Shetland.
SHEPD intends to convert the existing Lerwick Power Station (LPS) to operate in standby
mode, capable of being started and generating power to Shetland within 30-60 minutes.
There will be a requirement for additional standby equipment and/or services to provide the
energy, stability and voltage support to SHEPD's Shetland network until LPS generators can
be started and supplying customers.

SHEPD now wishes to pre-qualify suitable suppliers to provide Standby equipment or
services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Service for Fast Response/Standby (Energy Storage)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09310000 - Electricity

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As more fully described in the Pre Qualification Information Pack

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Fault Ride Through/Island Mode Stability (Inertia device or equivalent technology)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 8

09310000 - Electricity

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As more fully described in the Pre Qualification Information Pack

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please refer to procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Please refer to procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution PLC

Inveralmond House

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T13:20:54+0100
	TCPDF




